
Forthcoming Events
Autumn 2025



September
Wednesday 10 September Years 10 and 11 Parents Introductory Meeting

18:15 KHS Reception

Friday 12 September An Encounter with the Chemistry of Explosives with 
Dr Stephen Belding
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre, 
Parents welcome

Monday 15 September Years 8 & 9 Parents Introductory Meeting
18:15 KHS Reception

Thursday 18 September Upper and Lower Sixth Parents Introductory 
Meeting
18:15 KHS Reception

Friday 19 September An Encounter with Neville Chamberlain with 
Nicholas Milton
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents welcome

Friday 26 September Macmillian Coffee Morning
10:00 KHS Hall

An Encounter with Trade Unionism with  Fraser 
McGuire 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents welcome

Saturday 27 September Inspire KS3 Trip to the National Space Centre
Sign up on SOCS

Monday 29 September Year 7 Parents Introductory Meeting
18:15 KHS Reception



October
Wednesday 1 October KS4 Inspire Culture Trip to the RSC. Measure for 

Measure
18:45 Royal Shakespeare Theatre

Friday 3 October An Encounter with Donald Trump with Jennifer Ewing 
and Greg Swenson  
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents welcome

Thursday 9 October Sixth Form Options Evening
18:15 KHS Reception

Wednesday 15 October Year 7 Concert
19:00 KHS Hall

Thursday 16 October Inspire Music Platform KS3
16:15 Rosconn Auditorium



November 

Tuesday 18 November Music Scholars and Award Holders Concert
18:00 Rosconn Auditorium

Wednesday 19 November Year 8 Parents Evening 
17:00 KHS 

Thursday 20 November Music Exams ‘Dry-Run’
16:15 Rosconn Auditorium

Friday 21 November An Encounter with “The Medieval Moon” with Dr Ayoush 
Lazikani 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre.  Parents welcome

KHS & WS Prefects Charity Art Auction for Kissing It Better
18:00 KHS Hall

Tuesday 25 November Lower Sixth Parents Evening
18:00 KHS

Thursday 27 November GCSE Drama Performances
18:00  KHS Drama Studio

Friday 28 November Richard Orwell - An Encounter with my father, George 
Orwell 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre. Parents welcome

Saturday 29 November KHAPS Second Hand Uniform Sale
10:00 KHS Dining Room

King’s Links Trip to the University of Bath
All Day

Wednesday 5 November Parents Evening for VMTs (Visiting Music Teachers)
Music School. Individual appointments booked in advance.  

Thursday 6 November Inspire Music Platform KS4
16:15 Rosconn Auditorium

Year 10 Parents Evening
17:00 KHS

Friday 7 November Headmaster’s Quiz for KHAPS
19:00 KHS Hall
Teams booked in advance

Tuesday 11 November Remembrance Service
11:00 KHS Quad (for students)

Wednesday 12 November Celebration of Achievement 
15:00 – 16:30 KHS Hall L6 Students and Parents

Wednesday 12 November to 
Sunday 16 November

Senior Production - Henry V
Bridge House Theatre. Tickets needed.

Friday 14 November An Encounter with the Kingmaker with Lord Brady.  
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre. Parents welcome



December

Tuesday 2 December Winter Concert
19:00 Warwick Hall

Friday 5 December An Encounter with the last years of the British Empire 
with Robin Rhoderick-Jones 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre

Tuesday 9 December Academic Showcase
16:00 – 17:00 KHS Hall

Wednesday 10 December School Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumpers.
12:30 KHS Dining Room (for students)

Thursday 11 December Landor Association Carol Service
19:00 St Mary’s Church 

Friday 12 December KHS School Carol Service
11:00 St Mary’s Church 
Parents welcome

End of Term
12:15
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